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Our attendance target for the academic year is 95%. Look at the graph above to see how your child’s 
class is performing.  The average attendance across the school last week was 96.4%. This is above 
our whole school target but a slight decrease on the previous week.  
 
Authorised absences were: 2.9% 
Unauthorised absences were: 0.7% - All absences must be reported to the school office.   
 
It is imperative that all absences from school are reported to the school office.  This will help to 
reduce the percentage of unauthorised absences at the school.  Failure to report your child’s absence 
from school could result in a prosecution from the educational welfare officer.   
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School Dinners 

Next week, we will be on Week 1 of the menu.  Please check with your child that they like the 
menu option before they come to school. 

 

Flu Vaccinations 

The School Nursing Service will visit the school to offer pupils a nasal flu spray vaccine on 
24/09/2025 & 25/09/2025 

The NHS recommends that your child has a flu vaccination every year.  

It’s very important to protect your child from flu to make sure they stay as healthy as possible. 
The best flu vaccine for most children is a nasal spray. This is the vaccine that will be given on the 
day.     

The online consent form and additional information can be found here:  E- Consent Form Link   

To help make sure the vaccine is suitable for your child, and they don’t miss out, please take time 
to read the information and follow the link to complete the electronic consent form as soon as 
possible, before the planned vaccination date.  

The nose spray flu vaccine that contains porcine gelatine is the best protection against flu for 
children. If you want to have your child protected against Flu, but you do not want them to have 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Flinktr.ee%2Fschoolfluab&data=05%7C02%7CGeorgeP6%40sch.caerphilly.gov.uk%7Ccb6521f496664514d3a108ddf06177b4%7C4f3f0e52b734416494091b601d147993%7C0%7C0%7C638931023585933191%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=PPxrwExqb2IY0PqDHA7apNwdP0ASUoVZWwUMYap4L%2BY%3D&reserved=0


the nose spray, you can request the gelatine free injection instead on the consent form and you 
will be invited to a clinic.  

Should you have any difficulties accessing the above link, please contact 01633 431685 for 
further support.   

Coats 

With the weather being so wet at the moment, it is important that all children come to school 
wearing a suitable coat. Children will need their coats for break time and lunchtime, as they 
will still be going outside wherever possible. 

Please ensure that coats are clearly labelled with your child’s name, as we currently have a 
number of unclaimed coats in school. 

Thank you for your continued support. 

Nut Free School  

To help keep all children and staff safe, please do not send any nut products into school. We have 
several members of our community with severe nut allergies and your support in keeping our 
school nut-free is greatly appreciated. 

School Photographs 

Following a number of complaints from parents regarding the quality of school photographs, we 
have decided to go with a new company this year.  This year we will be using Gemma Langley 
Photography, and I would really appreciate feedback from parents.  The photographer will be in 
school on the following dates:  

§ Tuesday 4th November:  Nursery – Year 2 
§ Wednesday 5th November:  Year 3 – Year 6 
§ Thursday 6th November:  Sibling / Family Photographs  

Sibling photographs will be offered. You will need to complete a request slip for this. This is for 
siblings who are currently attending Rhiw Syr Dafydd.  

Please complete the reply slip below if you require a sibling photograph. 

 

 

 

 

 



Sibling Photograph: 

I would like my children to have their photograph taken together.  Please list all children to be 
included in the photograph, starting with the eldest.  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Name of child / class: 
▪ 
▪ 
▪ 
▪ 
 
Dates 

Event Date Year Group 

Flu Immunisations Wednesday 24th September 

Thursday 25th September 

Reception – Year 6 

Spooky Disco Thursday 16th October Year 1 – Year 6 

Parent Teacher Consultations Tuesday 21st October Whole School 

Parent Teacher Consultations Thursday 23rd October Whole School  

Sweet Shop (PTA) Friday 24th October Whole School 

After School on Playground 

Half-Term Monday 27th – Friday 31st 
October 

Whole School 

Photographs Tuesday 4th November Nursery – Year 2 

Photographs Wednesday 5th November Year 3 – Year 6  

Sibling / Family Photographs Thursday 6th November Whole School  

Christmas Jumper & Costume 
Sale (PTA) 

Wednesday 18th November Whole School  

Christmas Fayre (PTA) Friday 28th November Whole School 

Christmas Concert  Tuesday 9th December Nursery am & pm 

Christmas Concert Tuesday 9th December Reception  

Christmas Concert Wednesday 10th December Reception 

Christmas Concert Wednesday 10th December Year 1 

Christmas Concert Thursday 11th December Year 1 

Christmas Concert Thursday 11th December Year 2 

Christmas Concert Friday 12th December  Year 2 

Christmas Dinner Friday 12th December Reception – Year 6 

Christmas Concert Tuesday 16th December Year 3 / 4 



Christmas Concert Tuesday 16th December Year 5 / 6 

Christmas Concert Wednesday 17th December Year 3 / 4 

Christmas Concert Wednesday 17th December Year 5 / 6 

Christmas Holidays Monday 22nd December – 
Friday 2nd January 

Whole School 

INSET Day Monday 5th January  Whole School 

Lovely Disco Thursday 12th February Year 1 – Year 6 

Book Exchange (PTA) Friday 13th February Whole School 

Half-Term Monday 16th – Friday 20th 
February 

Whole School  

School Eisteddfod Friday 27th February Whole School 

Mother’s Day Stall (PTA) Monday 9th March Whole School  

Parent Teacher Consultations Tuesday 24th March Whole School 

Parent Teacher Consultations Thursday 26th March  Whole School  

Easter Holidays Monday 30th March – Friday 
10th April 

Whole School  

Bank Holiday Monday 4th May Whole School 

INSET Day Friday 22nd May  Whole School  

Half-Term Monday 25th – Friday 29th 
May  

Whole School  

Summer Disco Thursday 4th June  Year 1 – Year 6 

Sports Day Tuesday 9th June Nursery 

Sports Day Wednesday 10th June Reception  

Sports Day Wednesday 10th June Year 1  

Sports Day Wednesday 10th June Year 2  

Sports Day Thursday 11th June Rising 3s  

Sports Day Thursday 11th June Year 3  

Sports Day  Thursday 11th June Year 4 

Sports Day Friday 12th June Year 5 

Sports Day Friday 12th June Year 6 

Father’s Day Stall (PTA) Monday 15th June Whole School  

Rainbow Raffle (PTA) Friday 26th June Whole School  

Summer Fayre (PTA) Friday 10th July Whole School 

Leavers’ Assembly Tuesday 14th July Year 6 

INSET Day Monday 20th July Whole School  



 

Parent Newsletter 
Mr C George 
Headteacher 

Mrs S Windsor 
Chair of Governors 

 


